Ordering guide       Example: 2AVEG214-PMW-UNV-1/2-EB-LPT835
Width Family
Ceiling
Type
No. of Lamps
(not included)
Lamp Type Shielding Voltage Options
2 AVE G 2     –    –     –
2 2' AVE Arioso
recessed
shallow
perf
G Grid 2 14 14WT5
(22")
24HO 24WT5HO
(22")
CF40 40WTT5
(24")
CF50 50WTT5
(24")
CF55 55WTT5
(24")
PMW Perforated
metal w/
white
overlay
SPMW 2-piece
perforated
metal
with white
overlay
ACR White opal
acrylic
diffuser
120
277
347
UNV Universal
Voltage
120-277V
1/2 One 2-lamp ballast
EB Electronic ballast, <10% THD, std. ballast factor
EB10I CF40 electronic ballast, instant start, <10% THD
EBD7 Advance Mark 7 dimming ballast, 0-10V (low voltage) control
EBDX Advance Mark 10 dimming ballast, phase control
EBD Electronic dimming ballast, customer specified
E5 B50 emerg. ballast, U.S. or Canada market, CF, 1100-1400 lumens, UNV
E7LP LP550 emerg. ballast T5/T5HO, 430-700 lumens, 120/277V
E6LP LP600 emerg. ballast U.S. or Canada market, T5/T5HO, 750-1325 lumens,
120/277V
F1 3/8" flex 3 wire, 18 gauge 6'
F2 3/8" flex 4 wire, 18 gauge 6'
F2/5W 3/8" flex, 5 wire 18 gauge 6'
GLR Fusing, fast blow
LPT830 Installed T5/T5HO/CF lamps, 80+ CRI, 3000K
LPT835 Installed T5/T5HO/CF lamps, 80+ CRI, 3500K
LPT841 Installed T5/T5HO/CF lamps, 80+ CRI, 4100K
CHIC Chicago plenum rated
The Day-Brite / CFI Arioso recessed shallow perf is ideal for shallow ceiling
applications and offers simple clean lines in combination with soft natural
illumination. With micro-perforated baskets and contoured seamless
reflectors, this series focuses on providing smooth comfortable lighting
while subtly complementing the space. Flexible enough to integrate with any
architectural design, these luminaires provide a soft unassuming glow with
comfortable illumination to optimize work and recreational activities.
Accessories (order separately)
• AVHD Hold down clips
• FMA22 2'x2' “F” mounting frame for NEMA “F” mounting
SPMW shielding
PMW shielding
Arioso shallow perf 2x2